
C Gems and Jewels Private Limited

Date of Commencement of CIRP 11-Jul-25

List of Creditors as on 06-Aug-25

Annexure 9

Date of 
receipt

Amount 
claimed (In 
Rs.)

Amount 
of claim 
admitted

Nature of claim Amount covered 
by Security 
interest

Amount covered 
by guarantee

Whether 
related 
party?

1
Dr. Ramandeep Singh and Dr. 
Parminder Kaur 22.07.2025           8,473,711.00  - 

Other Creditor (Other 
than Financial Debt and 
Operational Debt)  No  No No                                     -    -                  -                     8,473,711.00 

2 Harpal Singh and Navdeep Singh 22.07.2025           7,011,297.00  - 

Other Creditor (Other 
than Financial Debt and 
Operational Debt)  No  No  No  -  -  -                   7,011,297.00 

3 Biloni 22.07.2025         11,788,750.00  - 

Other Creditor (Other 
than Financial Debt and 
Operational Debt)  No  No  No  -  -  -                 11,788,750.00 

4 Dr. Pawandeep Kaur 22.07.2025           9,193,550.00  - 

Other Creditor (Other 
than Financial Debt and 
Operational Debt)  No  No  No  -  -  -                   9,193,550.00 

36,467,308.00        - No No -                                  - -               36,467,308.00                

Note:1 The IRP/RP has sought additional information, documents and clarifications from the claimant which are yet to be received.

Refer Note 1

List of other creditors (Other than financial creditors and operational creditors)
(Amount in₹)

Details of
claim received

Details of claim admittedSl. 
No

Name of creditor Amount of contingent 
claim

Amount of any mutual 
dues, that may be

set-off

Amount of 
claim not 
admitted

Amount of claim 
under verifica- tion 

(In Rs.)

Remarks, if 
any


